

Bid Tabulation			Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		L & C Contractors, Inc. 1401 Hwy 96 North Fairview TN 37062		Scott & Ritter, Inc. 2385 Barren River Road Bowling Green KY 42101		Garney Companies, Inc. 200 Crutchfield Avenue Nashville TN 37210		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167		
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed with >48" of cover	950	LF	\$ 59.84	\$ 56,848.00	\$ 66.45	\$ 63,127.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 72,200.00
2	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed with <48" of cover	11,550	LF	\$ 47.96	\$ 553,938.00	\$ 63.45	\$ 732,847.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 727,650.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 831,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 773,850.00
3	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed in Cultivated Area (Station 54+00 to 74+00)	2,000	LF	\$ 47.96	\$ 95,920.00	\$ 60.45	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 152,000.00
4	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed with 48" of cover, 6" crushed stone bedding, 12" initial crushed stone backfill, and flowable fill to subgrade	3,250	LF	\$ 156.64	\$ 509,080.00	\$ 112.95	\$ 367,087.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 269,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 373,750.00
5	16" Restrained Joint Gaskets for Select Pipelines and Fittings (excludes restraint on "carrier pipe", "tees for hydrants", "valves", and at "tie-ins").	140	EA	\$ 285.12	\$ 39,916.80	\$ 280.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 51,800.00
6	Horizontal Directional Drill - 20" HDPE DR 9 (3 locations)	700	LF	\$ 264.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 255,500.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 275,100.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 280,000.00
7	Bore & Jack with 30" Steel Casing Pipe (0.469 inch wall thick under RR, 0.375 inch wall thick under Hwy) with 16" DIP Carrier Pipe, with restrained joint gaskets	660	LF	\$ 303.60	\$ 200,376.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 375,540.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 313,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 264,000.00
8	2-inch Air Relief Valve Assemblies with Saddles	10	EA	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00
9	Bacteriological Test Taps	10	EA	\$ 528.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	16" Butterfly Valve with MJ Restraining Glands each end and Valve Box (excludes valves associated with lump sum tie-ins)	10	EA	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
11	Connection to Existing DI Line from Treatment Plant Expansion (Sta. 0+00)	1	LS	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	16" Water Line Tie-in including 2 Each 16-inch Butterfly Valves, Valve Boxes, 16 x 16 Tee and 16" MJ Plug, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Water Tank Connection - Sta. 42+92)	1	LS	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	12" Water Line Tie-in including 16" Butterfly Valve, Valve Box, 16 x 12 Tee, 12" DIP, 12" TSV, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 56+52)	1	LS	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	8" Water Line Tie-in including 16 x 8 Reducer, 8" TSV, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 187+47)	1	LS	\$ 3,300.88	\$ 3,300.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly, complete and in place including Tee, Valve, Valve Box, Hydrant, RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental.	12	EA	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
16	Asphalt Pavement Binder in Trench (9-inch Depth)	1,900	SY	\$ 17.60	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 85,500.00
17	Asphalt Pavement Surface Full Width (2-inch Depth)	4,500	SY	\$ 12.32	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 49,500.00
18	Pavement Milling	4,500	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	Pavement Striping - White Stripe on Shoulder	3,250	LF	\$ 0.264	\$ 858.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	Pavement Striping - Double Yellow Stripe in Center of Road	3,250	LF	\$ 0.528	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00
21	Asphaltic Driveway Repair	100	LF	\$ 22.88	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
22	Concrete Driveway Repair	50	LF	\$ 26.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$ 26.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Rip-Rap for Ditch Bank Restoration	80	TON	\$ 20.24	\$ 1,619.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	18" CMP	40	LF	\$ 57.20	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
26	Railroad Crossing Signage	2	EA	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
27	Main Street Control Valve (Sheet C-17)	1	LS	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,710.00	\$ 25,710.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
28	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 66,970.00	\$ 66,970.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
30	Undercut of Water Transmission Main Trench in excess of details shown on the Plans and as Specified in order to remove unsuitable material	400	CY	\$ 0.88	\$ 352.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
31	Crushed Stone Installation to refill undercut of unsuitable material	400	CY	\$ 0.88	\$ 352.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,907,592.88		\$ 2,203,826.50		\$ 2,290,225.00		\$ 2,379,100.00		\$ 2,382,100.00
													Corrected for Math Error

Deductive Alternate #1 (Considered with Low Bidder)

Bid Tabulation			Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		L & C Contractors, Inc. 1401 Hwy 96 North Fairview TN 37062		Scott & Ritter, Inc. 2385 Barren River Road Bowling Green KY 42101		Garney Companies, Inc. 200 Crutchfield Avenue Nashville TN 37210		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167		
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D1-1	16" C905 PVC Water Line and Fittings with Thrust Blocking installed with >48" of cover	950	LF	\$ 12.32	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 11,827.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,650.00
D1-2	16" C905 PVC Water Line and Fittings with Thrust Blocking installed with <48" of Cover	11,550	LF	\$ 4.84	\$ 55,902.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 143,797.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 80,850.00
D1-3	16" C905 PVC Water Line and Fittings with Thrust Blocking installed in Cultivated Area	2,000	LF	\$ 4.84	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
D1-5	Delete 16" Restrained Joint Gaskets for Select Pipelines and Fittings	135	EA	\$ 33.44	\$ 4,514.40	\$ (25.00)	\$ (3,375.00)	\$ (96.00)	\$ (12,960.00)	\$ -22.00	\$ (2,970.00)	\$ 370.00	\$ 49,950.00
D1-7	Bore and Jack with 30" Steel Casing Pipe (0.469 inch wall thick under RR, 0.375 inch wall thick under Hwy) with 16" C905 PVC	660	LF	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,120.00
Total Deductive Alternate #1					\$ 84,704.40		\$ 180,450.00		\$ 138,640.00		\$ 217,830.00		\$ 172,570.00

Deductive Alternate #2 (Considered with Low Bidder)

Bid Tabulation			Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		L & C Contractors, Inc. 1401 Hwy 96 North Fairview TN 37062		Scott & Ritter, Inc. 2385 Barren River Road Bowling Green KY 42101		Garney Companies, Inc. 200 Crutchfield Avenue Nashville TN 37210		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167		
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D2-4	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings installed with 48" of cover, 6" crushed stone bedding, 12" initial crushed stone backfill, and flowable fill to subgrade	3,250	LF	\$ 156.64	\$ 509,080.00	\$ 112.95	\$ 367,087.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 269,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 373,750.00
D2-9	Bacteriological Test Taps	1	EA	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
D2-14	8" Water Line Tie-in including 16 x 8 Reducer, 8" TSV, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 187+44)	1	LS	\$ 3,300.88	\$ 3,300.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
D2-15	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D2-16	Asphalt Pavement Bind in Trench (9-inch Depth)	1,900	SY	\$ 17.60	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 85,500.00
D2-17	Asphalt Pavement Surface Full Width (2-inch Depth)	4,500	SY	\$ 12.32	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 49,500.00
D2-18	Pavement Milling	4,500	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00
D2-19	Pavement Striping - White Stripe on Shoulder	3,250	LF	\$ 0.264	\$ 858.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00
D2-20	Pavement Striping - Double Yellow Stripe in Center of Road	3,250	LF	\$ 0.528	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00
Total Deductive Alternate #2					\$ 637,362.88		\$ 578,382.50		\$ 470,805.00		\$ 536,200.00		\$ 568,250.00
Corrected to comply with bid instructions													

Additive Alternate #1 (Considered with Low Bidder)

Bid Tabulation			Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		L & C Contractors, Inc. 1401 Hwy 96 North Fairview TN 37062		Scott & Ritter, Inc. 2385 Barren River Road Bowling Green KY 42101		Garney Companies, Inc. 200 Crutchfield Avenue Nashville TN 37210		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167		
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1	8" Water Line Tie-in including 2 each 16" Butterfly Valves, Valve Boxes, 16 x 8 Cross, 8" DIP, 2 each 8" TSV, 16" MJ Plug, 1 complete Fire Hydrant Assembly including 8 x 6 Tee, 6" 90, 6" GV and Hydrant, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 155+14)	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 26,668.00	\$ 26,668.00
Total Additive Alternate #1					\$ 36,000.00		\$ 23,800.00		\$ 19,100.00		\$ 17,000.00		\$ 26,668.00
Bid Accepting Base Bid LESS Deductive Alternate #2 PLUS Additive Alternate #1					\$ 1,308,230.00								

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.


 Richard G. Oakley, Jr., PE



				W & O Construction Co., Inc.		K. Carrender Construction Co.		S & J Construction Co., Inc.					
				150 Construction Drive Livingston TN 38570		200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503		PO Box 5003 Jacksonville AR 72078					
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed with >48" of cover	950	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 78,850.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 78,137.50	\$ 65.96	\$ 62,662.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed with <48" of cover	11,550	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 924,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 947,100.00	\$ 59.49	\$ 687,109.50		\$ -		\$ -
3	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed in Cultivated Area (Station 54+00 to 74+00)	2,000	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 168,500.00	\$ 58.57	\$ 117,140.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings with Push-On Joints installed with 48" of cover, 6" crushed stone bedding, 12" initial crushed stone backfill, and flowable fill to subgrade	3,250	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 334,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 367,250.00	\$ 161.23	\$ 523,997.50		\$ -		\$ -
5	16" Restrained Joint Gaskets for Select Pipelines and Fittings (excludes restraint on "carrier pipe", "tees for hydrants", "valves", and at "tie-ins")	140	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	Horizontal Directional Drill - 20" HDPE DR 9 (3 locations)	700	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 288,400.00	\$ 595.64	\$ 416,948.00		\$ -		\$ -
7	Bore & Jack with 30" Steel Casing Pipe (0.469 inch wall thick under RR, 0.375 inch wall thick under Hwy) with 16" DIP Carrier Pipe, with restrained joint gaskets	660	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 303,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 533.62	\$ 352,189.20		\$ -		\$ -
8	2-inch Air Relief Valve Assemblies with Saddles	10	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,593.57	\$ 25,935.70		\$ -		\$ -
9	Bacteriological Test Taps	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 1,264.85	\$ 12,648.50		\$ -		\$ -
10	16" Butterfly Valve with MJ Restraining Glands each end and Valve Box (excludes valves associated with lump sum tie-ins)	10	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 3,052.15	\$ 30,521.50		\$ -		\$ -
11	Connection to Existing DI Line from Treatment Plant Expansion (Sta. 0+00)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,710.21	\$ 5,710.21		\$ -		\$ -
12	16" Water Line Tie-in including 2 Each 16-inch Butterfly Valves, Valve Boxes, 16 x 16 Tee and 16" MJ Plug, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Water Tank Connection - Sta. 42+92)	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,428.04	\$ 27,428.04		\$ -		\$ -
13	12" Water Line Tie-in including 16" Butterfly Valve, Valve Box, 16 x 12 Tee, 12" DIP, 12" TSV, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 56+52)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,403.31	\$ 16,403.31		\$ -		\$ -
14	8" Water Line Tie-in including 16 x 8 Reducer, 8" TSV, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 187+47)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10,634.78	\$ 10,634.78		\$ -		\$ -
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly, complete and in place including Tee, Valve, Valve Box, Hydrant, RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental.	12	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 4,290.36	\$ 51,484.32		\$ -		\$ -
16	Asphalt Pavement Binder in Trench (9-inch Depth)	1,900	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 84.21	\$ 159,999.00		\$ -		\$ -
17	Asphalt Pavement Surface Full Width (2-inch Depth)	4,500	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 15.06	\$ 67,770.00		\$ -		\$ -
18	Pavement Milling	4,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00		\$ -		\$ -
19	Pavement Striping - White Stripe on Shoulder	3,250	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,690.00		\$ -		\$ -
20	Pavement Striping - Double Yellow Stripe in Center of Road	3,250	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,690.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	Asphaltic Driveway Repair	100	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
22	Concrete Driveway Repair	50	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
23	Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
24	Rip-Rap for Ditch Bank Restoration	80	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 49.12	\$ 3,929.60		\$ -		\$ -
25	18" CMP	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
26	Railroad Crossing Signage	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -		\$ -
27	Main Street Control Valve (Sheet C-17)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 40,061.37	\$ 40,061.37		\$ -		\$ -
28	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 28,740.00		\$ -		\$ -
29	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,101.25	\$ 12,101.25		\$ -		\$ -
30	Undercut of Water Transmission Main Trench in excess of details shown on the Plans and as Specified in order to remove unsuitable material	400	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
31	Crushed Stone Installation to refill undercut of unsuitable material	400	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
				Total Base Bid		\$ 2,561,980.00		\$ 2,711,687.50		\$ 2,714,243.78		\$ -	
												Corrected for Math Error	

				W & O Construction Co., Inc.		K. Carrender Construction Co.							
				150 Construction Drive Livingston TN 38570		200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D1-1	16" C905 PVC Water Line and Fittings with Thrust Blocking installed with >48" of cover	950	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 9.69	\$ 9,205.50		\$ -		\$ -
D1-2	16" C905 PVC Water Line and Fittings with Thrust Blocking installed with <48" of Cover	11,550	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 86,625.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 103,372.50		\$ -		\$ -
D1-3	16" C905 PVC Water Line and Fittings with Thrust Blocking installed in Cultivated Area	2,000	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 18,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
D1-5	Delete 16" Restrained Joint Gaskets for Select Pipelines and Fittings	135	EA	\$ 152.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
D1-7	Bore and Jack with 30" Steel Casing Pipe (0.469 inch wall thick under RR, 0.375 inch wall thick under Hwy) with 16" C905 PVC	660	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ (31.58)	\$ (20,842.80)		\$ -		\$ -
				Total Deductive Alternate #1		\$ 228,900.00		\$ 165,000.00		\$ 123,435.20		\$ -	

				W & O Construction Co., Inc.		K. Carrender Construction Co.							
				150 Construction Drive Livingston TN 38570		200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D2-4	16" PC 250 DIP Water Line and Fittings installed with 48" of cover, 6" crushed stone bedding, 12" initial crushed stone backfill, and flowable fill to subgrade	3,250	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 334,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 367,250.00	\$ 161.23	\$ 523,997.50		\$ -		\$ -
D2-9	Bacteriological Test Taps	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,264.85	\$ 1,264.85		\$ -		\$ -
D2-14	8" Water Line Tie-in including 16 x 8 Reducer, 8" TSV, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 187+44)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10,634.78	\$ 10,634.78		\$ -		\$ -
D2-15	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,290.36	\$ 21,451.80		\$ -		\$ -
D2-16	Asphalt Pavement Bind in Trench (9-inch Depth)	1,900	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 84.21	\$ 159,999.00		\$ -		\$ -
D2-17	Asphalt Pavement Surface Full Width (2-inch Depth)	4,500	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 15.06	\$ 67,770.00		\$ -		\$ -
D2-18	Pavement Milling	4,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00		\$ -		\$ -
D2-19	Pavement Striping - White Stripe on Shoulder	3,250	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,690.00		\$ -		\$ -
D2-20	Pavement Striping - Double Yellow Stripe in Center of Road	3,250	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,690.00		\$ -		\$ -
				Total Deductive Alternate #2		\$ 596,150.00		\$ 607,775.00		\$ 808,747.93		\$ -	
												Corrected to Pay Item 14	

				W & O Construction Co., Inc.		K. Carrender Construction Co.							
				150 Construction Drive Livingston TN 38570		200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1	8" Water Line Tie-in including 2 each 16" Butterfly Valves, Valve Boxes, 16 x 8 Cross, 8" DIP, 2 each 8" TSV, 16" MJ Plug, 1 complete Fire Hydrant Assembly including 8 x 6 Tee, 6" 90, 6" GV and Hydrant, and any other ancillaries that are considered incidental, complete and in place with RJ Glands/Gaskets at all connections. (Sta. 155+14)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 24,446.42	\$ 24,446.42		\$ -		\$ -
				Total Additive Alternate #1		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 21,000.00		\$ 24,446.42		\$ -	
				Bid Accepting Base Bid LESS Deductive Alternate # 2 PLUS Additive Alternate # 1									

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.


 Richard G. Oakley, Jr., PE

